Kristen Lawrence

1001 Farmdale Field Ln. Willow Spring, NC 27592

www.kristenlmedia.com

KrisLawrence2899@Gmail.com

(919)-522-2981

Education: Appalachian State University

Bachelor of Science Communication: Electronic Media Broadcasting (Production Route)

Minor: Media Studies

Work Positions Held:

On-air Talent at WRAL-FM Mix 101.5 (December 2022-Present)
Director of Commercial Production/Editing and On-Air Talent at 102.3 WKJO-FM (May 2021-December 2022)

On-air Host for AppTV's Pixel Peak (video game news program) (Fall 2018-Spring 2021) On-air Talent at 90.5 WASU-FM (Spring 2018-Spring 2021)

Other Jobs:

Hospitality on Host Staff at The Angus Barn (Summer 2017-Winter 2020)

Equipment Proficient In:

Studio and DSLR Cameras, most audio equipment (shotgun mics, lavaliers, other types of directional mics), radio station soundboards, Adobe Audition, Adobe Premiere, Adobe Photoshop, lighting techniques, Wide Orbit Software, NexGen Software.

Some Knowledge Of:

A variety of studio equipment.

Volunteer Experience:

Volunteering preparing the Bike for Hope put on by the Foundation of Hope: For Research and Treatment of Mental Illness.

Awards and Honors:

Accepted into the Kellar Radio Talent Institute in 2020 (Postponed due to COVID-19)

Interests and Hobbies:

Photography, learning new languages and about the cultures they come from, discovering new music. Reading up on obscure topics.

Dan Vallie

President, National Radio Talent System

Founder, Vallie Richards Donovan Consulting Practitioner in Residence, Appalachian State

University Dan Vallie@National Radio Talent System.com

Phone: (828)-266-1584

Dr. Daniel C. Walsh

Associate Professor, Appalachian State University On-Campus Office: Beasley Media Complex 308

Phone: (828)-262-8142 walshdc@appstate.edu

Carlos Montero

Lecturer, Appalachian State University On-Campus Office: Beasley Media Complex 302 Phone: (828) 262-8817monteroce1@appstate.edu

Van Eure

Owner of The Angus Barn Restaurant 9401 Glenwood Ave Raleigh, NC 27617 Phone: (919)-781-2444susan.fleming@angusbarn.com